

Proclamation

WHEREAS: THE NATIONAL SOCIETY OF TOLE AND DECORATIVE PAINTERS HAS CONTRIBUTED TO THE CULTURE OF THIS NATION THROUGH THE ARTISTIC ENDEAVORS OF ITS MEMBERS; AND

WHEREAS: THE NATIONAL SOCIETY OF TOLE AND DECORATIVE PAINTERS IS WORKING TOWARD THE PRESERVATION OF THE ARTISTIC HERITAGE OF OUR NATION; AND

WHEREAS: THE NATIONAL SOCIETY OF TOLE AND DECORATIVE PAINTERS HAS ELEVATED

THE ART OF TOLE AND DECORATIVE PAINTING THROUGH ITS PUBLICATIONS. ITS

EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS AND ITS STIMULATION OF INTEREST IN AND APPRECIATION

FOR THE ART OF TOLE AND DECORATIVE PAINTING; AND

WHEREAS: THE NATIONAL SOCIETY OF TOLE AND DECORATIVE PAINTERS AND ITS CHAPTERS CONTRIBUTE TO MANY WORTHWHILE LOCAL CAUSES THROUGH THEIR ACTIVITIES:

WHEREAS: The members of the National Society of Tole and Decorative Painters
HAVE SERVED THEIR COMMUNITIES BY HELPING THE HANDICAPPED TO EXTEND THEIR
HORIZONS THROUGH ENJOYMENT OF THE ART OF TOLE AND DECORATIVE PAINTING:

NOW. THEREFORE. I. ALBERT H. QUIE. GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA. DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF OCTOBER 17 THROUGH 24, 1982 TO BE

TOLE WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME.

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-TWO AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOURTH.

STATE OF MINNESOTAL OF RENOR

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

Oct 7.1982

Secretary of S

LIEUTENANT 60VI

Mour \$34195